
EP

SV

SV

SV

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

EAV

RDG

S4

S5

S6

530030N

530040N

530050N

530060N

530070N

530080N

530090N

530100N

530110N

530120N

530130N

530140N

530150N

530160N

530170N

530180N

530190N

530200N

530210N

117.75

117.81

11
7.

90

11
7.

63

11
7.

72
11

7.
56

11
7.

64

11
7.

51

11
7.5

0

117.53

117.54

117.59

117.58 117.54

117.64

117.56
117.54

117.57

117.66

117.72

117.61

117.75
11

7.7
0

117.61
117.63

11
7.

64

117.75

117.74

117.62

117.68
117.67

117.68

117.72

117.85

11
7.

85

117.8111
7.

84

11
7.

88

117.86

117.87

117.85
117.74

117.71

117.85

117.87

117.95
117.82

118.03

118.05

11
8.

01

118.07

118.08

118.08

117.94

117.94

118.11

118.15

117.98
118.01

118.13

118.08

118.15

118.18

118.08

118.18

118.23

118.11

118.20

118.26

118.13

118.11

118.08

117.97
117.95

117.91

117.83
117.84

117.78

118.22118.24

118.19

118.31

118.19

118.13

118.20

118.08

118.09

118.10

117.97

118.06

117.94

117.98

117.86 117.84
117.82

117.95
117.90

117.87

117.78

117.85

117.72

117.57
117.4811

7.
61

11
7.

56

11
7.

42

117.64

117.66

117.66

117.63

11
7.

40
11

7.
53

11
7.

55

11
7.

45
11

7.
51

11
7.

63

11
7.

53
11

7.
60

11
7.

65

117.60

117.65
117.64

117.72

11
7.7

611
7.6

3

117.66

117.79

117.73 117.76

117.76

117.64117.62

117.63 117.61

117.60117.58

117.70

117.69

117.66

117.65 117.65

117.60

117.60

117.63

117.50

117.44
117.55

117.45

117.53

117.49

117.42

117.45

117.44

117.35

117.29

117.40

117.41

117.39

117.32

117.34

117.35

117.26

117.50

117.45

117.40

117.31

117.35

117.47
117.36

117.45

117.49

117.51
117.41

117.45

117.57

117.63117.53

117.55
117.55 11

7.
53

117.64

117.59

117.60
117.72

117.62

11
7.

69

11
7.

82

11
7.

99

117.89

117.92

118.06

11
8.

08

11
7.

96

117.87

11
7.

97

117.91
117.82

117.82

117.81

117.68117.75

117.86

117.78

117.68

11
7.

80

11
7.

90

117.69

11
7.

79

11
7.

81

11
7.

89
11

7.
79

117.71

117.79

117.87117.77

117.88

11
7.

82
11

7.7
0

117.83

117.71
117.72

117.73117.76

117.70

117.72

117.75

117.76

11
7.7

5

117.71

118.08
118.07

118.11

117.81

117.90

117.84

117.78

117.76

117.86

117.81

117.83

117.71

117.80117.74

11
7.

73

11
7.

8811
7.

89

11
7.

75

117.73

117.75

11
7.

78

117.74

11
7.

77117.78

11
7.

77

11
7.

75

117.83

11
7.

89

117.78

117.76

117.77

11
7.

75 117.74

11
8.0

2

11
8.0

0

11
7.

99

11
8.

02

11
8.

03

11
8.

09

118.12

118.11

118.21
118.21

118.05

118.12

118.14

118.20

118.13

11
8.

09

11
7.

99

11
8.

00118.01

118.06

118.01

11
7.

75

11
7.

76

117.80

117.75

118.10

118.16

118.17

118.28

118.43
118.41

118.36

118.31

118.43
118.42

11
8.

49

11
8.

45

118.52

118.51

11
8.

50

118.49
118.47

118.45

11
8.

45

11
8.

45
11

8.
44

118.52

118.56

11
8.

53

118.59

118.46

11
8.

49118.48
118.46

11
8.

41

117.84

11
8.

74

11
8.

73 11
9.

51

11
8.

71 12
0.

29

11
8.

76
11

8.
81

118.76

118.71

120.39

120.49

12
0.

48

120.80

12
0.

64

12
0.

63

12
0.

64

120.78

120.75

120.62

11
8.

54118.48

11
8.

57

118.45

11
8.

61

118.34

119.99

119.79

118.64

118.99

119.28

118.63

117.73

117.88

117.88

119.11 119.12 119.16 119.12 119.09 119.04 119.00 119.05 119.03 119.05 119.04 119.02 119.02 118.99 118.94 118.90 118.93 118.88 119.69 119.61 119.28 119.11 118.95 117.12 116.84 117.00

119.14 119.08 119.12 119.06 119.03 119.02 119.00 119.02 119.07 119.03 119.02 119.02 118.97 118.92 118.89 118.88 118.87 118.84

119.07 119.10 119.11 119.00 118.99 118.98 118.97 118.98 118.99 118.99 118.97 118.96 118.94 118.91 118.88 118.82 118.81

119.06 119.04 118.99 118.94 118.97 118.99 118.96 118.94 118.94 118.94 118.92 118.90 118.90 118.87 118.81 118.81 118.74

119.02 118.96 119.00 118.95 118.93 118.99 118.94 118.93 118.91 118.89 118.90 118.88 118.84 118.85 118.82 118.74

118.95 118.88 118.93 118.94 118.97 118.93 118.91 118.90 118.92 118.86 118.82 118.82 118.81 118.80 118.76 118.73

118.91 118.93 118.89 118.88 118.92 118.93 118.89 118.89 118.86 118.83 118.80 118.75 118.71 118.72 118.69 118.92

118.79 118.83 118.87 118.86 118.87 118.85 118.82 118.84 118.81 118.80 118.77 118.69 118.68 118.64 118.61 118.86

118.77 118.77 118.82 118.83 118.80 118.74 118.76 118.76 118.72 118.71 118.69 118.64 118.57 118.62 118.58 118.78

118.74 118.73 118.74 118.73 118.69 118.70 118.71 118.68 118.66 118.66 118.66 118.61 118.52 118.52 118.45 118.41

118.70 118.71 118.71 118.66 118.64 118.65 118.68 118.66 118.59 118.60 118.58 118.55 118.49 118.46 118.42 118.46

118.65 118.63 118.64 118.60 118.58 118.54 118.58 118.57 118.56 118.55 118.52 118.50 118.45 118.42 118.89

118.60 118.58 118.57 118.53 118.55 118.51 118.56 118.54 118.50 118.50 118.45 118.40 118.43 118.49 118.44 118.38

118.57 118.53 118.52 118.50 118.49 118.46 118.49 118.45 118.44 118.41 118.37 118.32 118.39 118.40 118.55

118.53 118.50 118.47 118.45 118.45 118.45 118.44 118.37 118.39 118.36 118.37 118.29 118.27 118.29 118.36 118.54

118.48 118.42 118.42 118.39 118.38 118.41 118.36 118.37 118.35 118.33 118.32 118.22 118.19 118.19 118.20 118.26

118.43 118.43 118.39 118.34 118.33 118.35 118.35 118.33 118.28 118.33 118.27 118.18 118.15 118.15 118.14 118.20 118.40

118.39 118.35 118.31 118.28 118.32 118.32 118.31 118.24 118.26 118.25 118.19 118.15 118.13 118.11 118.09 118.10 118.19 118.52

118.34 118.26 118.25 118.25 118.27 118.27 118.23 118.25 118.23 118.20 118.11 118.09 118.05 118.04 118.02 118.08 118.14 118.20 118.63

118.29 118.25 118.20 118.28 118.27 118.25 118.24 118.17 118.19 118.15 118.11 118.04 118.00 117.95 117.98 118.09 118.10 118.18 118.18 118.65

118.17 118.19 118.16 118.22 118.23 118.21 118.16 118.14 118.13 118.07 118.05 118.00 117.99 117.94 117.91 118.05 118.11 118.15

118.13 118.15 118.18 118.19 118.17 118.13 118.09 118.10 118.07 118.01 117.99 117.99 117.94 117.92 117.99 118.06 118.11 118.11 118.10 118.36

118.13 118.09 118.17 118.15 118.11 118.10 118.05 118.05 117.97 117.95 117.92 117.89 117.87 117.84 118.02 118.06 118.13 118.09 118.04 118.48

118.09 118.05 118.07 118.08 118.03 118.00 117.98 117.95 117.96 117.89 117.87 117.81 117.79 117.87 118.01 118.06 118.09 118.07 118.11 118.46

117.98 118.04 118.05 118.01 117.98 117.97 117.93 117.90 117.88 117.86 117.81 117.75 117.73 117.95 118.01 118.04 118.04 118.17 118.34

117.85 117.87 117.94 118.00 117.97 117.93 117.89 117.84 117.83 117.83 117.75 117.73 117.74 117.94 117.99 118.06 118.03 118.05 118.13 118.18

117.72 117.74 117.70 117.74 117.80 117.86 117.84 117.85 117.84 117.77 117.73 117.70 117.84 117.76 117.90 118.07 117.99 118.01 118.06

117.61 117.66 117.62 117.65 117.65 117.64 117.70 117.73 117.75 117.73 117.68 117.73 117.77 117.76 117.88 117.95 118.07

117.64 117.83 117.56 117.57 117.58 117.65 117.67 117.67 117.77 117.82 117.72 117.72 117.74 118.01

118.17
118.12 118.10 118.09 118.00 117.88 117.74 117.51 117.54 117.63 117.75 117.79 117.76 117.70 117.77 117.79 117.82 117.86 117.94

118.15 118.10 118.02 117.96 117.98 117.95 118.04 117.64 117.82 117.85 117.79 117.76 117.73 117.81 117.87 117.93 117.99

118.10 118.10 118.07 118.04 117.98 117.92 117.91 117.80 117.79 117.80 117.77 117.85 117.89 117.74 117.86 117.93 117.95

118.17 118.06 117.99 117.95 117.93 117.90 117.89 117.86 117.82 117.77 117.72 117.67 117.70 117.61 117.61 117.55 117.58

118.18 118.12 118.07 118.03 118.00 117.90 117.89 117.76 117.73 117.75 117.73 117.73 117.78 117.75 117.56 117.51 117.47 117.44 117.53 117.42 117.44 117.47 117.34

117.68 117.61 117.61 117.64 117.64 117.59 117.58 117.55 117.53 117.52 117.49 117.46 117.40 117.35 117.28 117.27

117.58 117.47 117.64 117.72 117.67 117.59 117.56 117.54 117.57 117.41 117.38 117.39 117.38 117.37 117.36

117.41 117.43 117.44 117.43 117.41 117.30

11
7.

99

120.44

122.79

120.0

120.0

120.0

0.5
150

0.
8

0.5
150

1.14150
1.13

100

1.14150

0.62

0.
61

15
0

1.9150
1.79
100

1.1100

0.77100

0.
44

0.
37

0.
4

0.
35

0.42

0.50.
4

0.
62

15
0

0.58
1000.61150

0.
47

0.
45

0.
53

0.
45

0.
390.

520.
40.

5

0.
51

0.
45 0.
51

0.
35

0.
37

0.
55

0.
48

0.
51

0.
43

0.
47

0.
45

0.
4

0.
3

0.
2

0.2

0.
2

0.
33

0.
350.

350.
4

0.3

0.
750.

3

0.75

0.
3

0.7

0.
87

1.
2

0.2
0.32

0.35

0.32

0.3

0.
4

0.
3

0.
25

0.
7

1

MH

MH

MH

0.85
100

0.86150

MH

0.59150 0.
25

EM
PT

Y

0.2
EMPTY

MH

MH

MH

0.
33

EM
PT

Y

0.
96

10
0

0.
89 10
0

0.89
100 MH

MH

0.
25

EM
PT

Y

MH

MHCL:118.05
IL:117:45

MH

MH

MH

MH

1.
0

10
0

0.64

0.49

0.52

0.54

0.45

0.51

0.47

0.45

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2
EOT

Ramp

Ramp

Ramp

Bus Stop

Asphalt

Asphalt

Grass

Grass

Grass

Dense Brambles

Grass

Grass

Grass

EOT

Tactile

MH

Grass
MH

Tactile

Tactile

Tactile

MH

Grass

Grass

Grass

Tactile

Tactile

Bus Stand

MH

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Concrete

Concrete

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Grass

Block Paving Block Paving

U
TL

 A
ss

um
ed

 R
ou

te

Ca
bi

ne
t

Shelter

Shelter

Changing Rooms

Limited survey info
 due to dense brambles

Limited survey info
 due to dense brambles

Limited survey info
 due to dense brambles

CL:117.83
IL:116.73

CL:117.81
IL:116.81

CL:117.86
IL:116.93

CL:117.80
IL:116.66

CL:117.88
IL:116.03

CL:117.73
IL:116.88

3m Paladin

3m Paladin

3m Paladin
3m Paladin

2m
 C

lose Board

2m
 C

lose Board

2m
 C

lose Board

2m
 C

lose Board

3m Paladin

3m Paladin

3m Paladin
3m Paladin

2m
 C

lose Board

2m
 C

lose Board

2m
 C

lose Board

2m
 C

lose Board

0.
35

EM
PT

Y

Tarmac to new
car parking

Tarmac to new
car parking

1.2m high timber post and
rail fence to first leg of

walkway to prevent debris
transfer onto 3G surface

33000

43
00

0

27000

37
00

0

12
0.

64

Grass
Grass

NORTH

0m

SCALE BAR 1:200

5m 10m

(C) This drawing is copyright. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING. Dimensions to be checked on
site prior to work being carried out. This drawing is for the purpose of submitting a planning application

only and it is to be read in conjunction with all other drawings and information in connection with the
scheme. Any discrepancies to be reported to Callingham Associates Limited in writing prior to works

proceeding. No unauthorised copying or reproducing of this drawing without prior written permission from
Callingham Associates Limited

PROPOSED WORKS
CHARLIE WAYMAN FIELDS AND
MINERS WELFARE SITES
CHILTON WAY
FERRYHILL
DL17 0HJ

         1:1250@A1           09.08.23

       1329.05D
scale:                   date:

drg:

PROPOSED CHARLIE WAYMAN SITE

2 Hearsall Lane, Coventry, CV5 6QR, tel: 024 7671 3872
also at 1 Chapel Street, Warwick, CV34 4HL,
t: 01926 405595 - f: 01926 405522
e: architect@callingham-associates.co.uk
www.callingham.co

A          03.08.23                Post Meeting Amends LC

callingham
architects

drawn by:

checked by:

          LC

          xx

MINERS WELFARE
Partial Site Plan 1:250

Remove MUGA and construct new Clubhouse

Remove existing changing facility and replace
with additional car parking

Existing football pitch - add 6 No floodlight
posts to artificially light pitch

Provide new 5v5 mini soccer 3G pitch:
· 3G FTP surface of 40mm pile on shockpad layer

with infill of silica sand/rubberised pellets to
manufacturers recommendations - all to FA
Standards/European standard EN 15330-1 2013/
EN14877:2013

· Perimeter fencing 4.5m height -  twin bar
super-rebound panels or rolls supported by box
section posts in plastic coated galvanised steel.
Colour: Green

· floodlights to each corner of min 120lux to
specialist lighting designers details

· Min 300m tarmaced 'mowing strip' around
perimeter of fencing

Relocate and remark existing
grass pitches as required

B         16.08.23                Post Meeting Amends LC

New pathways around clubhouse and to
3G pitch in simple 600x600 concrete
paving slabs laid on sand/cement base

C        06.11.23                3G pitch amended. further spec addedAC

skate park relocated and existing concrete
and substructure dug up and backfilled
with appropriate sub soil with new topsoil
and turf

D         16.04.24            Pitches & MUGA revised to allow for BNG  AC

Hatched areas denote areas of
rough grassland and vegetation
to be retained
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